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LAJ
LBJ
LCU
LCY
LDZ
LER
LFH
LFJ
LFO
LFV
LGD
MQT
MRU
MRX
MS
MSA
MSE
MSH
MSU

Kamarainen, Jari
Sormunen, Janne
Martikainen, Heikki
Kauppinen, Tauno
Mononen, Seppo
Salokangas, Keijo
Martikainen, Aimo
Korhonen, Pekka
Tuovinen, Kauko
Laakso, Harri
Husa, Pauli
Antikainen, Juhani
Leinonen, Pekka
Makinen, Raimo
Tirkkonen, Timo
Pirinen, Pertti
Sorsa, Raimo
Hyvonen, Veikko
Burman, Tuomo

MSW Norismaa, Martti

MSX

MSY Ruotsalainen, Kaija

MTV
MU

MUF Kuopion Tekun radiokerho

MUH

Penttinen, Jari

Nikkarinen, Juhani
Lappalainen, Juha

Mikkanen, Veijo

MUO Teittinen, Markku

MVB
MVF

Lehtola, Simo
Westersund, Pertti

MWO Raséanen, Tauno
MWX Laakkonen, Timo

MXF
MX
MYR
MYS
MZU
MZU
NA
NAL
NB
NBC
NCT
NCX
NDV
NDX
NEF
NFA
NFE

Siponen, Jyri
Sormunen, Sampo
Tuulimaki, Tapio
Rautiainen, Pentti
Partanen, Rauli
Partanen, Rauli
Pulkkinen, Vaino
Paananen, Pentti
Aumala, Veikko
Kekalainen, Matti
Hyvonen, Kari
Heinonen, Urpo
Koivikkosuo, Pertti
Konttinen, Kimmo
Partanen, Veijo
Varis, Pekka
Turunen, Seppo
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KATUOS,C,31

Kp 3

Lakkat 2
Luotsit5 C 12
Alakyla

Latolank 15 A a9
Kuusiahont 21
PPA 1/8 A
Rinnek 3 C 29

Louhunpé&a
Haapat 1
Rantat 1
opistot 2
Ahkiot 4 A 25
Savont 14 B 18
Kouluk 47 a 2
Suvirannant 12
Saikj1 C 11
Savottat 5
Sipola
Ranta-aho
Kasarmikj 7 B 13
Sarkela

Sininen tie 519

Koivut as 2
Lainaank 5 A 6

Loutemaki

PL 150
Saarijarvent 8 D 46
Rakennus 5 B
Naykas
Hartiavaara
Karikkot 3 C 15
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POSNRPOSTITST(PUHNO,C,11 LEMP

74200
80330
70460
79410
80160
80710
74100
74700
82220
82220
74680
74700
81100
70200
70200
78300
80120
79100
78500
80710
74700
83720
74120
80910

82600
74380
72300
96200
06830
74700
78201
70460
80410
73100
82750
80160

VIEREMA
REIJOLA
KUOPIO
NINIMAKI
JOENSUU
LEHMO
IISALMI
KIURUVESI
NHTTYLAHTI
NHTTYLAHTI
MYLLYNIEMI
KIURUVESI
KONTIOLAHTI
KUOPIO
KUOPIO
VARKAUS
JOENSUU
LEPPAVIRTA
VARKAUS
LEHMO
KIURUVESI
KUOREVAARA
IISALMI
KULHO

TOHMAJARVI
JYRKKA
VESANTO
ROVANIEMI
KULLOONKYLA
KIURUVESI
VARKAUS
KUOPIO

JYRI
LAPINLAHTI
OLLOLA
JOENSUU
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NFJ Oksala, Yrjo

NFL Rintaméki, Seppo
NGC Partanen, Pentti
NGE Karttunen, Pertti
NGM Hokkanen, Tapio
NIU Lintinen, Markku
NJI  Sihvonen, Ismo
NJJ Rantala, Jari

NJL Nevalainen, Jyrki
NJO Reinikka, Matti
NJU Harkdnen, Matti
NK  Makinen, Martti
NM Matilainen, Reino
NMD Maaranen, Jyrki
NQM Hakkarainen, Keijo
NNH Hartikainen, Pekka
NNO Kakkonen, Heikki
NOH Pirinen, Reijo
NOW Lavikainen, Eero
NPB Ruotsalainen, Juha
NPL lkaheimo, llkka
NPU Purola, Risto

NQI Soininen, Markku
NRN Markkanen, Toivo
NRO Réasanen, Arvi
NRW Nurmi, Teijo

NRX Nurmi, Teijo

NSI Tuominen, Jukka
NSS Pulkkinen, Mervi
NT Nieminen, Tero

NTM Varkauden seud. radioamatdorit

NTZ Lamminaho, Vesa
NUG Lassila, Eero
NUV Hahtala, Matti
NVJ Vaananen, Jorma
NVS Lavikainen, Rauno
NVU Paananen, Kimmo
NW Eskola, Matti

NWH Varkauden seud. radioamatoorit

NWS Laitinen, Jouko
NXF Karkkainen, Jouko
NXK Hulkkonen, Martti
NYF Voutilainen, Markku
NYL Ahtiainen, Jouko
NZ Pitkanen, Niilo
NZB Liimatainen, Martti
OG Pasanen, Terho
Ol Huovinen, Kauko
OJ Janhunen, Jorma
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saamingink 4 A3 b
Sammalniement 1 B 1

Urheilut 3
Sammonk 3
Maamiehenk 46
Raisalant 30
Tiilisaarent 4
liksenvaara, Rivit
Otravaara 12
Kettulahdent 3

Méannistont 3 E 34

Apteekint 8
Kirkkok 34 B 19
Koivulant 3 C 20

Paavont
Kulmalank 21
Purola
Niinilampi
Suistamonk 33

Hatsalank 32 A 14

Vihola

Toivolanmaki
Narhikj 9

PL 183

PL 183

Multniemenranta 4
Taitoniekant 9 C 609
Maasalvant 2 A 16

PL 168
Viinijarvent 71
Notkot 4
Pellonpéént 16
Kivimaki
Mutkanvaara
Suvik 3B 17

Sarkiniement 28 E 45

PL 168
Humaljoki
Tellervonkj 15

Osmajoent 92 A 2

Valmuskakj 19
Alavi
Puistok 2 A 8

Kansalaisk.k 3C 5
Suunnistajant 5 B 9
Osmajoent 26 as 30

57100
70700
73500
80200
80160
71800
70100
80260
81810
70400
04200
83900
70100
81730
73460
71310
80230
73460
83500
74120
70100
83100
83340
78500
78850
70101
70101
78300
40740
00710
78201
83400
82900
78500
74160
83100
80200
70700
78201
70100
78850
78210
78870
83500
70100
83500
70200
78200

Sammalniement 1 C 2 70700
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SAVONLINNA
KUOPIO
JUANKOSKI
JOENSUU
JOENSUU
SIILINJaRVI
KUOPIO
JOENSUU
JAMALI
KUOPIO
KERAVA
JUUKA
KUOPIO
LIEKSA
MUURUVESI
VEHMERSALMI
JOENSUU
MUURUVESI
OUTOKUMPU
iisalmi
KUOPIO
LIPERI
KAARNALAMPI
VARKAUS
VARKAUS
KUOPIO
KUOPIO
VARKAUS
JYVASKYLA
HELSINKI
VARKAUS
VIINIJaRVI
ILOMANTSI
VARKAUS
KOLJONVIRTA
LIPERI
JOENSUU
KUOPIO
VARKAUS
KUOPIO
VARKAUS
VARKAUS
VARKAUS
OUTOKUMPU
KUOPIO
OUTOKUMPU
KUOPIO
VARKAUS
KUOPIO
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oK
oL
ON
00
oP
os
ov
ow
OX
0z
PD
PF
Pl
PL
PN
PO
PS
PT
PX
QA
QC
QH
QK
QR
QT
QU
QV
QW
QX
RB
RE
RF
RI
RJ
RN
RS
sC
SG
S|
SJ
SK
SL
SM
SN
SQ
ss
su
sV
sw

Ruotsalainen, Esko
Multanen, Reino
Vaisanen, Tauno
Hartikainen, Jouko
Miettinen, Yrjo
Lakka, Erkki
Laitinen, Juhani
Moilanen, Arvo
Vihonen, Martti
Kallinen, Martti
Korhonen, Olavi
Tuomi, Juha
Hahtala, Toivo
Ahonen, Aimo
Makelainen, Kauko
Nykanen, Kalevi
Savolainen, Pentti
Oksanen, Arvo
Siponen, Teuvo
Muuranen, Risto
Molarius, Raimo
Turunen, Oiva
Soininen, Soini
Simila, Erkki
Tarnanen, Pentti
Laine, Pentti
Mybhanen, Seppo
Niemelainen, Eero
Liimatta, Markku
Silmunen, Tauno
Pikkarainen Kalle
Jussila, Jari
Pulkka, Arvi
Sopanen, Pentti
Partanen, Topi
Korhonen, Erkki
Vepsaldinen, Jaakko
Hietasalo, Pauli
Ruotsalainen, limari
Luukkonen, Veli
Cajan, Pertti
Volotinen, Olavi
Pesonen, Matti
Pesonen, Pekka
Ronkkd, Kauko
Pyykodnen, Pekka
Hautaniemi, Toivo
Hohtola, Matti
Kiiskinen, Jaakko

Sheetl

Lokint 6
Petgjat 25
Sarkijarvi
Pohjalahti
Lentokentta
Kutsetint 14 C
Peltot2 A1
Lehtoniemenk 6 A 14
Harjunt

Sarat 5
Tybvaenk 22
Kultaoja 8
Pellonpéént 16
Nilsiant 4
Poteront

Vallikallionkj 2 D 43
Rasinmaenk 11 B 10
Kalastajank 19 B 13
Savonk 25

Kaislarannant 25
Kiiskint 10
Lentgjanplk 2 as 8
Touvit 18 F 4
Puolukkak 1 D 27
Saarijarvent 11 A 10
Puntarikoski
Eeronpuistikko 13
Seitikkola

Kytakj 2 A 4
Pilvijarvi

Mesit 24 A 8
Laulurinne 7
Ansakj 4

Notkot 7 as 7
Aapat 22

kp 6
Peikkometsa, P 3
Sammalselant 11
Multaméent 19
Kirkkok 8

Kouluk 3

Kuva ja Askartelu
Puijonsarvent 23 A 5
Kehak 23
Asemat 17 B 26
Vainiot 2 as 2
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73300
80110
83400
71310
70900
81280
70700
70100
70870
80140
75500
83750
78500
73300
70800
83660
02600
70780
80110
70100
58350
80140
80160
70910
70460
15300
70460
80510
80160
81220
01360
02400
70280
70620
74120
58830
70780
70780
73100
70780
77600
80420
74700
18100
74300
70260
70600
01300
70700

NILSIA
JOENSUU
VIINIJARVI
VEHMERSALMI
TOIVALA
UIMAHARJU
KUOPIO
KUOPIO
HILTULANLAHTI
JOENSUU
NURMES
SOTKUMA
VARKAUS
NILSIA KK
KUOPIO
VARISLAHTI
ESPOO
KUOPIO
JOENSUU
KUOPIO
VILLALA
JOENSUU
JOENSUU
VUORELA
KUOPIO
LAHTI
KUOPIO
ONTTOLA
JOENSUU
JAKOKOSKI
VANTAA
KIRKKONUMMI
KUOPIO
KUOPIO
IISALMI
PARKUMAKI
KUOPIO
KUOPIO
LAPINLAHTI
KUOPIO
SUONENJOKI
HONKALAMPI
KIURUVESI
HEINOLA
SONKAJARVI
KUOPIO
KUOPIO
VANTAA
KUOPIO

Topi
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SX
SZ
TA
B
TD
TE
TH
™
TN
TO
TT
TU
TV
™
X
UE
UG
UK
UM
uu
uv
Vi
VJ
VL
vQ
VR
\AY%
VW
VX
VZ
WD
WJ
WK
WL
WN
wQ
WV
WX
WYy
XC
XE
XG
Xl
XM
XR
XS
XU
XX
XY

Luukko, Seppo
Mannistd, Raimo
Antikainen, Timo
Korhonen, Tuomo
Puhakka, Seppo
Tuovinen, Juhani
Makkonen, Pentti
Pitk&nen, Jyrki
Nuutinen, Risto
Eikkinen, Risto
Pitkanen, Olli
Turunen, Osmo
My6héanen, Paavo
Vaisanen, Hannu
Niiranen, Jorma
Hirvonen, Mauno
Hirvonen, Timo
Sivukari, Pekka
Vaananen, Markku
Hartikainen, Timo
Korhonen, Markku
Vellonen, llpo
Vartiainen, Markku
Rummukainen, Alpo
Neimala, Juhani
Lappalainen, Pentti
Itkonen, Jarmo
Nuutinen, Voitto
Virnes, Jarmo
Korhonen, Seppo
Jauhiainen, Hannu
Litmanen, Tuomo
Makkonen, Harri
Savolainen, Keijo
Tirkkonen, Tapio
Litmanen, Timo
Korhonen, Esa
Niiranen, Erkki
Saastamoinen, Risto
Hanninen, Pekka
Nurmi, Ismo
Sipponen, Jari
Kuusela, Vesa
Martin, Aarno
Honkanen, Reijo
Mujunen, Seppo
Heikkinen, Timo
Hartikainen, Tuulikki
Lappalainen, Ukko

Sheetl

Kanavak 1 as 3
Kauppak 15 A5
Pajulahdent 12 A
Sirkkusent 18
Sarkiniement 28 E 48
Hillaplk 13
Joutenlampi
Salmenméent 3B 18
Pihlajavedenkj 1 A 22
Palosuonk 3

Keskust 23

Juhanant 6
Lentajanplk 6 B 2

37600
70100
70260
70340
70700
96500
83500
08350
57170
83500
52200
59800
70910

Punakorvaant 1-3 as 2 24800

Salment B 12
Vainamoisenk 17
Yrttimaant 33 A 2
Rantakylant 15 G 14
Maaherrank 37 A 18
Uudispellont 10
Rinnet 12

Suomust 7

Tapionk 44 B 12

Haaparinne 5
Rantat 1

Vaittilant

Kalevank 35 b B 18
Rypysuont 61 C 42
Hakaplk 5
Sarkiniement 28 A5
Penkere

Metsolant 14 C 23
Museok 24 A 3

Mustaméaenk 72
Kapykankaant 9 D 27
Sauvonkj

Puutarhak 3 A 10
Parolankierto 18

PL 183

Omakotit 21

Maamonlahdent 1 B 9
Hiiliruukink 7 A 24
Saarijarvent 13 B 24
Orelink 23

Paavont

Rantat 1
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71310
80260
00730
80160
70100
73500
88300
78500
80230
80510
55800
81100
70870
80120
70280
77600
70700
70100
77600
70100
73470
15610
78870
91100
40200
71800
70101
70600
82110
00200
80260
70460
37120
71310
81100

VALKEAKOSKI
KUOPIO
KUOPIO
KUOPIO
KUOPIO
ROVANIEMI
OUTOKUMPU
ROUTIO
SAVONLINNA
OUTOKUMPU
PUUMALA
KESALAHT
VUORELA
HALIKKO
VEHMERSALMI
JOENSUU
HKI
JOENSUU
KUOPIO
JUANKOSKI
PALTAMO
VARKAUS
JOENSUU
ONTTOLA
IMATRA
KONTIOLAHTI
HILTULANLAHT
JOENSUU
KUOPIO
SUONENJOKI
KUOPIO
KUOPIO
SUONENJOKI
KUOPIO
VASTINNIEMI
LAHTI
VARKAUS

Il
JYVASKYLA
SIILINJARVI
KUOPIO
KUOPIO
HEINAVAARA
HELSINKI
JOENSUU
KUOPIO
NOKIA
VEHMERSALMI
KONTIOLAHTI
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YA
YF
YG
YN
YQ
YS

-]

Vihonen, Seija
Parikka, Tarmo
Tiihonen, Markku
Dromberg, Kai
Siironen, Seppo
Sivola, Yrjo
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Kaikuk 43
Kukkolank 7

c/o Ulvinen, Sangint
Kuusit 3 B 4
Auratlas 1l

Lippat 1
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KUOPIO
JOENSUU
OouLU
KLAUKKALA
SUONENJOKI
JOENSUU
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